Illinois law.
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Section 335.8180  Monitoring of Patients and Human Research Subjects Treated with a Remote Afterloader Unit or Intravascular Brachytherapy Unit

a)	Before releasing a patient or a human research subject from licensee control, a licensee shall monitor the patient or the human research subject and the remote afterloader or intravascular brachytherapy unit with a portable radiation detection survey instrument to confirm that the sources have been removed from the patient or human research subject and returned to the safe shielded position.

b)	A licensee shall maintain a record of the monitors required by this Section for 5 years.  Each record must include the date and results of the monitoring, the manufacturer, model and serial numbers of the survey instrument used and the name of the individual who performed the monitoring.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 9029, effective April 28, 2006)
